2025 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN (ROUND 1) & VICTORIAN (ROUND 2)

Date: 28/02/25

ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS

February 28 - March 2

The Bend Motorsports Park

BEARS F1 & F2
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Qualifying Started at: 15:01:37
Event: Q01 Laps: 10 Min
Weather: Sunny - Temp: 30.5C Starters: 14
Track: Dry - ¥emp: 0.5 PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Posted at. 3:21 PM
Fastest On Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap Lap  Leader Prev  Speed
1 40 David TROTTER (SA) F1 Ducati V4R 1000 2:01.060 2of 3 269
2 19a Richard MARKHAM-BARRETT (QLD) F1 BMW S RR 1000 201525 20of 5 465 465 262
3 40B Ryan HARRIS (VIC) / Total Welding & Fab./HBH/NC F1 BMW S RR 1000 2:04961 20of 4 3.901 3436 269
Racing
4 83 Stephen WHEELER (QLD)/ Morgan Wacker BMW / F1 BMW S RR 1000 2:06.158 4of 5 5.098 1197 283
Whites Racing Products
5 563 Greg MURDOCK (SA) F2 Ducati 848 2:09.600 20of 5 8.540 3442 243
6 22 Matthew EDWARDS (QLD)/Road & Race / Finished ~ F1 BMW S RR 1000 2:09.787 4of 5 8.727 187 240
Floors
7 135 John FANNIN (VIC) / Oracle Group / Black Ice Racing/ F2 Triumph Dayt. 675 210925 20of 5 9.865 1138 238
CRUX Leathers / M-cycle Shed - Geelong
8 23 Joshua BARTLETT (NSW) / Greg Bartlett F2 Ducati P-gale 960 211178  3of 5  10.118 253 249
Constructions
9 4 Adrian PIERPOINT (QLD) / Quadriant Developments ~ F1 Aprilia Tuono 1100 2:12.368 40of 4  11.308 1190 240
10 40a Rick FITZSIMMONS (NSW)/RL & MY Fitzsimmons F1 Ducati P-gale 1299  2:13.067 20of 4  12.007 699 244
Painters
11 42 Mohammad SARFRAZ (NSW) / Verve Inspirations F2 Triumph Dayt. 675 213183 20of 5 12123 116 238
12 19 Jon ILES (QLD) / Stand-to Solutions F2 KTM S-duke 1290 213853 3of 5 12793 670 249
13 67 Richard DRAPER (NSW)/R A Draper Medical F2 Triumph Spd Trip. 217186 4of 5 16.126 3333 228
Services 1200
14 54 Chris LANG (QLD) F1 Aprilia RSV4 1000 2:18.389 50f 5 17.329 1203 250

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Lain

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

Clerk ¢f Course - Tony Bolin

9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley Vic 3150. Ph: (03) 9803-7110
scott@computime.com.au

www.computime.com.au
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